# School Fees and Levies for 2019

4	FAMILY FEE	LEVY PAYABLE PER CHILD	LEVY TOTAL	FEE plus LEVY YEAR TOTAL	Breakdown Per Term
ONÉ CHILD	\$1645	\$260	\$260	\$1905	\$476.25
TWO CHILDREN	\$1900	\$260	\$520	\$2420	\$605
THREE CHILDREN	\$1900	\$260	\$780	\$2680	\$670
FOUR CHILDREN	\$1900	\$260	\$1040	\$2940	\$735

In addition to the fees outlined above, families are advised that there will be the following programs:

These costs are indicative only and will become payable in the term where the program occurs.

Year 3/4 Camp - approximately \$250 Term 4
Year 5/6 Camp - approximately \$320 Term 3
Year 4/5/6 iPad levy \$180 Payable \$45 per term
Swimming - approximately \$80 Term 3 TBC

## **PAYING FEES**

Accounts are issued at the start of the school year. Fee payments are due by the end of week 3 each term unless a payment plan is in place. School fees and levies can be paid by EFTPOS, Visa or Master card, Direct Debit, Online Transfer or Cash. You can also make payment by telephoning the office with your credit card details.

Those wishing to set up a Direct Debit authority are asked to contact the office and complete the form authorising regular payments on fortnightly or monthly basis. These can be automatically deducted from your bank or Centrelink payment. If making payment directly into the school account – be sure to note family name.

## Conveyance Allowance.

This allowance supports families who have to travel more than 4.8km to attend the school – provided they are not residing closer to another Catholic school. This allowance varies according to distance travelled and students in the car – approx. range: \$400 - \$550 plus \$200 per additional child

Any families experiencing financial hardship in regard to their fees are strongly encouraged to seek an appointment with the principal or bursar to set up appropriate arrangements. No family should consider leaving our Catholic School due to financial difficulties.

#### **FEE SUPPORT**

### **CSEF – Camp Swimming and Excursion Fund**

Families holding a valid means-tested concession card such as health care card and pension card are eligible to apply for the CSEF allowance. Families in receipt of this allowance are also eligible for a rebate on fees. In addition \$125 per year is paid for eligible primary school students direct to school to contribute towards the cost associated with camps, swimming and excursions. You will be notified via the newsletter in Term 1 when applications are available.